

NO. 37090-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 JUN -6 PM 1:16
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

DOMINICK MALDONADO, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

FILED 6/5/08

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT	9
	ISSUE 1: THERE WAS NOT SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE INTENT TO INFLICT GREAT BODILY HARM WHERE THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE MALDONADO TARGETED ANYONE NEAR THE VICTIMS, MUCH LESS THE VICTIMS THEMSELVES, AND THE ONLY EVIDENCE WITH REGARD TO VICTIMS TORRES, TOOMEY, DAVIS AND STILES WAS THAT MALDONADO WAS INDISCRIMINATELY SHOOTING AND THEY WERE INJURED	9
V.	CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aver</i> , 109 Wn.2d 303, 310, 745 P.2d 479 (1987).....	9
<i>State v. Ferreira</i> , 69 Wn. App. 465, 470, 850 P.2d 541 (1993).....	12
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 221, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	9
<i>State v. Louther</i> , 22 Wn.2d 497, 502, 156 P.2d 672 (1945).....	10
<i>State v. Salamanca</i> , 69 Wn. App 817, 826, 851 P.2d 1242 (1993)	10
<i>State v. Shelton</i> , 71 Wn.2d 838, 431 P.2d 201 (1967).....	10
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 125 Wn.2d 212, 883 P.2d 320 (1994).....	10
<i>State v. Woo Won Choi</i> , 55 Wn. App. 895, 906, 781 P.2d 505 (1989).....	10

STATUTES

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(a).....	10
RCW 9A.36.011	9, 10
